

Ref. No: 102190521
From: Public
Date: 19/05/21
Subject: Mobile phone network provider

REQUEST & RESPONSE

1.How many employees are at your organisation?

Approximately 5k

2.How many mobile phone and mobile broadband (data only) connections do you currently have?

**Mobile Data only - 283
Broadband Connections - 3**

3.What is the split between mobile phone and mobile broadband connections?

**Data Only 283
Voice Only 405
Voice and Data 648**

4.Who is your mobile phone network provider?

Vodafone

5.Did you switch providers on your last renewal?

No

6.Please provide a monthly breakdown of your total mobile phone contract costs for the past 12 months, and state whether VAT has been included in the numbers given.

Under section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act St Helens & Knowsley Teaching Hospitals Trust does not have to comply with a request if we estimate that the cost of complying with your request would exceed the appropriate limit of £450. The appropriate limit has been specified in regulations. This represents the estimated cost of one person spending 2½ working days in answering the remainder of your questions. Under section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act the Department is not obliged to comply with your request and we will not be processing your request further.

7.Does your contract include a hardware, tech or transformation fund?

No

8.If the answer to question 7 is yes, what was the value of the fund upon the signing of the current contract?

N/A

9.How have you sourced the contract?

Via NHS Framework agreement

10.What is the contract term length?

Rolling monthly

11.How long do you have remaining on your current contract?

Rolling monthly contract

12.Who is the primary contact for this contract?

Christine Cowell, Deputy Director of MMDA